RESOLUTION #02-2018

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF IGNACIO, COLORADO REGARDING THE DESIGNATION OF THE ELECTION OFFICIAL AND REGARDING THE APPOINTMENT OF ELECTION JUDGES FOR THE 2018 REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION.

WHEREAS, the regular election for the Town is Tuesday, April 3, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board of Trustees desires to appoint a designated election official to conduct that election; and

WHEREAS, in the absence of the Town Clerk the Town Board of Trustees seeks to designate a qualified election official for the upcoming regular election.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF IGNACIO, COLORADO AS FOLLOWS:

- 1) Tiffany Parker, County Clerk for La Plata County, is hereby appointed as the Designated Election Official to conduct the 2018 Regular Municipal Election on Tuesday April 3, 2018, including the authority to undertake all necessary and proper acts prior to, during and after the said election.
- 2) The County Clerk is also delegated the authority and responsibility under C.R.S. 31-10-401 to appoint election judges for that election.

ADOPTED THIS 20th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2018

	TOWN OF IGNACIO, COLORADO
Attest:	Stella Cox, Mayor